
PERSONNEL REPORT 
2017-2018 School Year 

August 24, 2017 
CERTIFIED STAFF ACTIONS 

CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation 
Action Required School Site Name Position/ 

Assignment 
L/W Effective Date 

Recommendation CHS Aquino, Edwin Special Education Teacher L 7/31/17 
Recommendation CHS Bennett, David CTE Welding Teacher L 8/14/17 
Recommendation CHS Franklin, Patricia Language Arts Teacher` L* 7/31/17 
Recommendation DPA Lambeth, James Science Teacher L* 7/31/17 
Recommendation SR Martinez, Carina 3rd Grade Teacher L* 8/1/17 
Recommendation VE McCarthy, Robin Special Education Teacher L 8/14/17 
Recommendation SPED McKamy, George  Apprentice Speech 

Language Pathologist 
L 7/31/17 

Recommendation AE Nunez, Sandra Counselor L 8/1/17 
Recommendation STH Palisoc, Matthew Math Teacher L 7/31/17 
Recommendation STH Phillips, David Science Teacher L 7/31/17 
Recommendation CHS Ramirez, Silverio Science Teacher L 8/1/17 
Recommendation GMS Reynosa, Patricia Counselor L 8/7/17 
Recommendation STM Rivera, Yvonne Special Education Teacher L* 9/31/17 
Recommendation CHS Russell, Karlin Social Studies L 7/31/17 
Recommendation CHM Sanchez, Martin Counselor L* 7/31/17 
Recommendation RS Sullivan, Kimberly Special Education Teacher L* 7/31/17 
Recommendation CHM Villegas, Natasha Language Arts Teacher L 7/31/17 

 
 
L*-Licensed in TX, reciprocity 
L**-1 year license, pending testing requirements 
L***-Licensed in Other State 
W**-Alternative Program—NMSU 
W***-Alternative Program—UTEP 
W****-Tchr. Ed Program—Univ. Phoenix 
*- License not required for this position 
 
ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF- Recommendation 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

 Recommendation SR Kleczka, Michael Assistant Principal 8/14/17 

 
 
CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Resignation SPED Bautista, Veronica Speech Language Pathologist 7/28/17 
Resignation VE Hartshorn, Elizabeth School Nurse 9/8/17 
Resignation CHS Ramirez, Silverio Science Teacher 8/9/17 
Resignation STH Vance, Anthony Social Studies Teacher 8/11/17 
Resignation SR Wilson, Griselda School Nurse 8/15/17 

 
 



 
CERTIFIED STAFF-Promotion 

 
Action Required 

School 
Site 

Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Promotion SPED 
SPED 

Clark, Maryann Instructional Specialist 
Coordinator for SPED 

7/18/17 

 
 
CERTIFIED STAFF-Transfer 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Transfer GMS 
CHM 

Avila, Adriana ESL Teacher 
Language Arts Teacher 

7/31/17 

Transfer CHM 
STE 

Chaparro, Priscilla Counselor 
Counselor 

7/24/17 

Transfer SR 
NV 

Hernandez, April 2nd Grade Teacher 
2nd Grade Teacher 

7/31/17 

Transfer AE 
MQ 

Irigoyen, Celia Counselor 
Counselor 

7/24/17 

Transfer STH 
CHS 

Park, Jennifer Language Arts Teacher 
Counselor 

7/19/17 

Transfer LL 
SR 

Rosales, Monica 6th Grade Teacher 
2nd Grade Teacher 

7/31/17 
 

Transfer CHS 
STMS 

Saenz, German Math Teacher 
Math Teacher 

7/31/17 

AFF ACTIONS 
 

SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS 
 
SUPPORT STAFF-Recommendation 

 
Action Required 

School 
Site 

Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Recommendation STH-SNP Balderas, Alma SNP (4hr) Server 8/14/17 
Recommendation GAC-Pre-K Burciaga, Patricia Pre-K Clerk 8/14/17 
Recommendation LM-Pre-K Carrera, Daisy Pre-K Clerk 8/14/17 
Recommendation STH-SNP Gutierrez, Nancy SNP (4hr) Server 8/14/17 
Recommendation SPED Lopez, Lety JTP Job Coach 8/14/17 
Recommendation NV Mata, Elizabeth Instructional Assistant 8/16/17 

 
 
 
 
 
SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation 

 
Action Required 

School 
Site 

Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Resignation STE Cervantes, Irma (7hr) SNP Cook 8/11/19 
Resignation Federal 

Programs 
Rodriguez, Cecilia Parent Educator 8/15/17 

Resignation CHS-SNP Vila, Diana (4hr) SNP Server 8/7/17 
Resignation LU Villegas, Nancy Health Assistant 8/4/17 

 
 
 



SUPPORT STAFF-Retirement 
 
Action Required 

School 
Site 

Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Retirement NV Reyes, Raymundo Instructional Assistant 8/31/17 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Submitted By, 
 

        _______________________________________________ 
                                                       Barbara A. Browder, Ph.D., Executive Associate Superintendent for Human Resources 

 
                                         _____________________________________ 
        Date                                                                                 
 
 

            Accepted and Approved, 
 

                                _______________________________________ 
                                                          Susan Yturralde, Interim Superintendent 
        
                                              ________________________________________ 
              Date 
 
 
 

SY/BAB:lg 


	CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation
	Effective Date
	L/W
	ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF- Recommendation
	Effective Date
	8/14/17
	CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation
	Effective Date
	7/28/17
	9/8/17
	8/9/17
	8/11/17
	8/15/17
	CERTIFIED STAFF-Promotion
	Effective Date
	7/18/17
	CERTIFIED STAFF-Transfer
	AFF ACTIONS
	SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS

	Effective Date
	7/31/17
	7/24/17
	7/31/17
	7/24/17
	7/19/17
	7/31/17
	7/31/17
	SUPPORT STAFF-Recommendation
	Effective Date
	8/14/17
	8/14/17
	8/14/17
	8/14/17
	8/14/17
	8/16/17
	SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation
	Effective Date
	8/11/19
	8/15/17
	8/7/17
	8/4/17
	SUPPORT STAFF-Retirement
	Effective Date
	8/31/17

