PERSONNEL REPORT 2017-2018 School Year **August 24, 2017** CERTIFIED STAFF ACTIONS

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/ Assignment	L/W	Effective Date
Recommendation	CHS	Aquino, Edwin	Special Education Teacher	L	7/31/17
Recommendation	CHS	Bennett, David	CTE Welding Teacher	L	8/14/17
Recommendation	CHS	Franklin, Patricia	Language Arts Teacher`	L*	7/31/17
Recommendation	DPA	Lambeth, James	Science Teacher	L*	7/31/17
Recommendation	SR	Martinez, Carina	3 rd Grade Teacher	L*	8/1/17
Recommendation	VE	McCarthy, Robin	Special Education Teacher	L	8/14/17
Recommendation	SPED	McKamy, George	Apprentice Speech Language Pathologist	L	7/31/17
Recommendation	AE	Nunez, Sandra	Counselor	L	8/1/17
Recommendation	STH	Palisoc, Matthew	Math Teacher	L	7/31/17
Recommendation	STH	Phillips, David	Science Teacher	L	7/31/17
Recommendation	CHS	Ramirez, Silverio	Science Teacher	L	8/1/17
Recommendation	GMS	Reynosa, Patricia	Counselor	L	8/7/17
Recommendation	STM	Rivera, Yvonne	Special Education Teacher	L*	9/31/17
Recommendation	CHS	Russell, Karlin	Social Studies	L	7/31/17
Recommendation	СНМ	Sanchez, Martin	Counselor	L*	7/31/17
Recommendation	RS	Sullivan, Kimberly	Special Education Teacher	L*	7/31/17
Recommendation	CHM	Villegas, Natasha	Language Arts Teacher	L	7/31/17

CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation

L*-Licensed in TX, reciprocity L**-1 year license, pending testing requirements L***-Licensed in Other State W**-Alternative Program—NMSU W***-Alternative Program—UTEP W***-Tchr. Ed Program—Univ. Phoenix *- License not required for this position

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF- Recommendation

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Recommendation	SR	Kleczka, Michael	Assistant Principal	8/14/17

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date	
Action Required					
Resignation	SPED	Bautista, Veronica	Speech Language Pathologist	7/28/17	
Resignation	VE	Hartshorn, Elizabeth	School Nurse	9/8/17	
Resignation	CHS	Ramirez, Silverio	Science Teacher	8/9/17	
Resignation	STH	Vance, Anthony	Social Studies Teacher	8/11/17	
Resignation	SR	Wilson, Griselda	School Nurse	8/15/17	

CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation

CERTIFIED STAFF-Promotion

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Promotion	SPED SPED	Clark, Maryann	Instructional Specialist Coordinator for SPED	7/18/17

CERTIFIED STAFF-Transfer

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Transfer	GMS CHM	Avila, Adriana	ESL Teacher Language Arts Teacher	7/31/17
Transfer	CHM STE	Chaparro, Priscilla	Counselor Counselor	7/24/17
Transfer	SR NV	Hernandez, April	2 nd Grade Teacher 2 nd Grade Teacher	7/31/17
Transfer	AE MQ	Irigoyen, Celia	Counselor Counselor	7/24/17
Transfer	STH CHS	Park, Jennifer	Language Arts Teacher Counselor	7/19/17
Transfer	LL SR	Rosales, Monica	6th Grade Teacher 2 nd Grade Teacher	7/31/17
Transfer	CHS STMS	Saenz, German	Math Teacher Math Teacher	7/31/17

SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS

SUPPORT STAFF-Recommendation

	School	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required	Site			
Recommendation	STH-SNP	Balderas, Alma	SNP (4hr) Server	8/14/17
Recommendation	GAC-Pre-K	Burciaga, Patricia	Pre-K Clerk	8/14/17
Recommendation	LM-Pre-K	Carrera, Daisy	Pre-K Clerk	8/14/17
Recommendation	STH-SNP	Gutierrez, Nancy	SNP (4hr) Server	8/14/17
Recommendation	SPED	Lopez, Lety	JTP Job Coach	8/14/17
Recommendation	NV	Mata, Elizabeth	Instructional Assistant	8/16/17

SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Resignation	STE	Cervantes, Irma	(7hr) SNP Cook	8/11/19
Resignation	Federal Programs	Rodriguez, Cecilia	Parent Educator	8/15/17
Resignation	CHS-SNP	Vila, Diana	(4hr) SNP Server	8/7/17
Resignation	LU	Villegas, Nancy	Health Assistant	8/4/17

SUPPORT STAFF-Retirement

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Retirement	NV	Reyes, Raymundo	Instructional Assistant	8/31/17

Submitted By,

Barbara A. Browder, Ph.D., Executive Associate Superintendent for Human Resources

Date

Accepted and Approved,

Susan Yturralde, Interim Superintendent

Date

SY/BAB:lg